	Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed prior to this session of the General Assembly.
	Act 673 of the Regular Session
1	State of Arkansas 86th General Assembly A Bill
2	
3	Regular Session, 2007HOUSE BILL2271
4	
5	By: Representative King
6	
7 8	For An Act To Be Entitled
9	AN ACT TO RECONCILE THE PROVISIONS REGARDING THE
9 10	AMOUNT OF AN UNSATISFIED JUDGMENT REQUIRED TO BE
10	REPORTED FOR PURPOSES OF SUSPENSION OF LICENSE
12	AND REGISTRATION; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.
12	AND REGISTRATION; AND FOR OTHER FORFOSES.
14	Subtitle
14	AN ACT TO CLARIFY THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF
16	UNSATISFIED JUDGMENT REQUIRED FOR
17	LICENSE SUSPENSION.
17	LICENSE SUSPENSION.
19	
20	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
20	DE II ENACIED DI THE GENERAL ASSENDET OF THE STATE OF ARRANGAS.
22	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 27-19-706(a), concerning the duty of courts
23	to report nonpayment of judgments, is amended to read as follows:
24	(a) Whenever any person fails within thirty (30) days to satisfy any
25	judgment in excess of five hundred dollars (\$500) one thousand dollars
26	(\$1,000), then, upon the written request of the judgment creditor or his or
27	her attorney, it shall be the duty of the clerk of the court, or of the judge
28	of a court which has no clerk, in which the judgment is rendered within this
29	state to forward to the <del>office</del> Office of Driver Services a certified copy of
30	the judgment.
31	
32	APPROVED: 3/29/2007
33	
34	
35	

